 Data Sheet
© 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS60001827A - 1
Scope
This document is an overview of the main features of the SAM9X75 SIP microprocessor. The sole reference
documents for product information on SAM9X7 Series microprocessors and DDR[2/3L] SDRAM memories are
listed in Reference Documents.
Introduction

5 Lot traceability, Arm logo YYWWNNN ARM
 SAM9X75 SIP
Ordering Information
 Data Sheet
© 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS60001827A - 31
10. Ordering Information
For details on ordering codes, see Product Identification System.
Ordering Code Memory Type
Memory
Size
Package Carrier Type
Ambient
Temperature
Range
AEC-Q100
Qualification
SAM9X75D5M-V/4TB(1)
DDR2 SDRAM 512 Mbits
TFBGA243
Tray
-40°C to +105°C
N/A
SAM9X75D5MT-V/4TB(1) Tape and Reel N/A
SAM9X75D5M-V/4TB VAO(1) Tray Grade 2
SAM9X75D5MT-V/4TB VAO(1) Tape and Reel Grade 2
SAM9X75D1G-I/4TB
DDR3L SDRAM
1 Gbit
Tray
-40°C to +85°C
N/A
SAM9X75D1GT-I/4TB Tape and Reel N/A
SAM9X75D2G-I/4TB
2 Gbits
Tray N/A
SAM9X75D2GT-I/4TB Tape and Reel N/A
Note:
1. To order these devices, contact your local Microchip sales representative.
 SAM9X75 SIP
Revision History
 Data Sheet
© 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS60001827A - 32